
3/4 TON GANTRY ASSEMBLY

7XXXX

7XXXX
X

DNU
DNU

DNU

NEXT ASSEMBLY

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4

DNUDNU

DNU
DNU

MATERIAL CODEMATERIAL

NOTES/COMMENTS:

491.522 LBS. SCALE: 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

THE INFORMATION 

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

CONTAINED IN THIS 

PROPERTY OF SUMNER MFG 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

THIRD ANGLE GD&T

DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.

Q.A.

DATENAME SUMNER MFG LLC

DNUDNU
DRAWING IS THE SOLE 

IN PART OR AS A WHOLE 

TITLE:

PERMISSION OF SUMNER 

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

DWG.  NO.

WEIGHT

LLC. ANY REPRODUCTION 

1

DNU
REV

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC 0.75 TON GANTRY EXPLODED VIEW

2

AS NOTED

SHEET 1 OF 1

3

DNU

FINISH
MFG LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

TOLERANCING PER: 

.010

FABRICATION TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL/WHOLE:        1/32
ANGULAR: BEND                  1/2
MACHINE SHOP TOLERANCES:
TWO PLACE DECIMAL:       .03
THREE PLACE DECIMAL:     

PARTS PER UNIT

BREAK ALL EDGES1.

REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

- - INITIAL RELEASE - -

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 785400 A-FRAME/TROLLEY ASSEMBLY, LESS CASTER 1
2  785320 TOP BEAM ASSEMBLY, GANTRY 15FT 3/4 TON 1
2  785321 TOP BEAM ASSEMBLY, GANTRY 12FT 3/4 TON 1
2  785322 TOP BEAM ASSEMBLY, GANTRY 10FT 3/4 TON 1
2 785323 TOP BEAM ASSEMBLY, GANTRY 8FT 3/4 TON 1
2 785325 TOP BEAM ASSEMBLY, GANTRY 3M 3/4 TON 1
2 785326 TOP BEAM ASSEMBLY, GANTRY 4M 3/4 TON 1
2 785327 TOP BEAM ASSEMBLY, GANTRY 5M 3/4 TON 1
3 779040 CASTER KIT, GANTRY 8 X 2" 4
3  785361 CASTER ASSEMBLY, FF TIRE W/BRAKE 4

3

1

2

1

333

1



3/4 TON TOP BEAM ASSEMBLY

7XXXX

7XXXX

X

DNU
DNU

NEXT ASSEMBLY

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3

DNU
DNUDNUDNU

DNUDNU
DNU

MATERIAL CODE

DNU

MATERIAL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

LLC. ANY REPRODUCTION 

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 
CONTAINED IN THIS 

PROPERTY OF SUMNER MFG 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

THIRD ANGLE GD&T

DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.

Q.A.

DATENAME SUMNER MFG LLC
TITLE:

DWG.  NO.
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE 

PERMISSION OF SUMNER 
TOLERANCING PER: 

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

SHEET 1 OF 1

REV

104.853MFG LLC IS PROHIBITED.

THE INFORMATION 

WEIGHT SCALE: 
DNU

NOTES/COMMENTS:

1

FINISH

.010

2

AS NOTED

LBS.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC 785323

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

GANTRY 8FT 3/4 TON

FABRICATION TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL/WHOLE:        1/32
ANGULAR: BEND                  1/2
MACHINE SHOP TOLERANCES:
TWO PLACE DECIMAL:       .03
THREE PLACE DECIMAL:     

TOP BEAM ASSEMBLY, 

PARTS PER UNIT

BREAK ALL EDGES1.

REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

- - INITIAL RELEASE - -

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 785330 TOP BEAM WELDMENT, 15 FT 1
1 785331 TOP BEAM WELDMENT, 12 FT 1
1 785332 TOP BEAM WELDMENT, 10 FT 1
1 785333 TOP BEAM WELDMENT, 8 FT 1
1 785335 TOP BEAM WELDMENT, 3 M 1
1 785336 TOP BEAM WELDMENT, 4 M 1
1 785337 TOP BEAM WELDMENT, 5M 1
2 785338 BEAM END CAP, 3/4 TON 2
3 785339 BEAM CARRYING STRAP, 3/4 TON 2
4 776019 SCREW, THD CUTTING 1/4-20 X 1 4

44

44
2 3

1

3

2



A-FRAME TROLLEY ASSEMBLY



A-FRAME ASSEMBLY

7XXXX

7XXXX

X

FINISH
REV

176.861 LBS.

MATERIAL MATERIAL CODE

WEIGHT

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7

AS NOTED
NEXT ASSEMBLY

SHEET 1 OF 1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

785405

LESS CASTER

TOLERANCING PER: 

TITLE:

DWG.  NO.

3

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

.010

NOTES/COMMENTS:

CONTAINED IN THIS 

PROPERTY OF SUMNER MFG 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

THIRD ANGLE GD&T

DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.

Q.A.

DATE

2 1

THE INFORMATION 

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 

IN PART OR AS A WHOLE 

NAMEUNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

4

SCALE: 

SUMNER MFG LLC

PERMISSION OF SUMNER 
MFG LLC IS PROHIBITED.

56

LLC. ANY REPRODUCTION 

FABRICATION TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL/WHOLE:        1/32
ANGULAR: BEND                  1/2
MACHINE SHOP TOLERANCES:
TWO PLACE DECIMAL:       .03
THREE PLACE DECIMAL:     

A-FRAME ASSY, 3/4 TON 

PARTS PER UNIT

2

10

8

6

4

1

8

4

1

5

97

3

BREAK ALL EDGES1.

REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

- - INITIAL RELEASE - -

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 785412 LEG WELDMENT, GANTRY 3/4 TON 2
2 785415 BEAM HT ADJUST WLDMT, 3/4 TON 1
3 785420 TRAP PLATE ASSY, GANTRY 3/4 TON 1
4 785435 PUSH BUTTON ASSY, GANTRY 3/4 TON 2
5 785440 LIFT HANDLE ASSY, GANTRY 3/4 TON 1
6 785990 PULL HANDLE ASSEMBLY, GANTRY 3/4 TON 1
7 771107 SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X 1" 1
8 771091 SCREW, HHC 1/2-13 X 3-3/4" 2
9 772355 NUT, INSERT LOCK 3/8-16 1

10 772357 NUT, INSERT LOCK 1/2 - 13 2

7XXXX

7XXXX

X

FINISH
REV

176.861 LBS.

MATERIAL MATERIAL CODE

WEIGHT

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7

AS NOTED
NEXT ASSEMBLY

SHEET 1 OF 1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

785405

LESS CASTER

TOLERANCING PER: 

TITLE:

DWG.  NO.

3

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

.010

NOTES/COMMENTS:

CONTAINED IN THIS 

PROPERTY OF SUMNER MFG 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

THIRD ANGLE GD&T

DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.

Q.A.

DATE

2 1

THE INFORMATION 

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 

IN PART OR AS A WHOLE 

NAMEUNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

4

SCALE: 

SUMNER MFG LLC

PERMISSION OF SUMNER 
MFG LLC IS PROHIBITED.

56

LLC. ANY REPRODUCTION 

FABRICATION TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL/WHOLE:        1/32
ANGULAR: BEND                  1/2
MACHINE SHOP TOLERANCES:
TWO PLACE DECIMAL:       .03
THREE PLACE DECIMAL:     

A-FRAME ASSY, 3/4 TON 

PARTS PER UNIT

2

10

8

6

4

1

8

4

1

5

97

3

BREAK ALL EDGES1.

REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

- - INITIAL RELEASE - -

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 785412 LEG WELDMENT, GANTRY 3/4 TON 2
2 785415 BEAM HT ADJUST WLDMT, 3/4 TON 1
3 785420 TRAP PLATE ASSY, GANTRY 3/4 TON 1
4 785435 PUSH BUTTON ASSY, GANTRY 3/4 TON 2
5 785440 LIFT HANDLE ASSY, GANTRY 3/4 TON 1
6 785990 PULL HANDLE ASSEMBLY, GANTRY 3/4 TON 1
7 771107 SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X 1" 1
8 771091 SCREW, HHC 1/2-13 X 3-3/4" 2
9 772355 NUT, INSERT LOCK 3/8-16 1

10 772357 NUT, INSERT LOCK 1/2 - 13 2



TROLLEY ASSEMBLY



CASTER KIT ASSEMBLY

7XXXX

7XXXX
X

DNU

NEXT ASSEMBLY

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2

DNU
DNU
DNUDNUDNU

DNUDNU
DNU

MATERIAL CODE

DNU

LLC. ANY REPRODUCTION 

MFG LLC IS PROHIBITED.

IN PART OR AS A WHOLE 

PROPERTY OF SUMNER MFG 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

THIRD ANGLE GD&T

DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.

Q.A.

DATENAME SUMNER MFG LLC
TITLE:

DWG.  NO. REV
PERMISSION OF SUMNER 

TOLERANCING PER: 

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

SHEET 1 OF 1
779040 ASSEMBLY EXPLODED VIEW

SCALE: LBS.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 

3.698

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

WEIGHT

CONTAINED IN THIS 
THE INFORMATION 

DNU

NOTES/COMMENTS:

1

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

.010

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

2"
AS NOTED

FABRICATION TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL/WHOLE:        1/32
ANGULAR: BEND                  1/2
MACHINE SHOP TOLERANCES:
TWO PLACE DECIMAL:       .03
THREE PLACE DECIMAL:     

CASTER KIT, GANTRY 8 X 

PARTS PER UNIT

5

5

3

3

4

4

1

2

5

5

BREAK ALL EDGES1.

REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

- - INITIAL RELEASE - -

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 779041 CASTER, SWIVEL W/BRAKE 8 X 2 1

2 785350 SWIVEL LOCK ASSY, GANTRY 
CASTER 1

3 771266 SCREW, BHC 3/8-16 X 1 2

4 771267 SCREW, BHC 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 2

5 772355 NUT, INSERT LOCK 3/8-16 4

7XXXX

7XXXX
X

DNU

NEXT ASSEMBLY

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2

DNU
DNU
DNUDNUDNU

DNUDNU
DNU

MATERIAL CODE

DNU

LLC. ANY REPRODUCTION 

MFG LLC IS PROHIBITED.

IN PART OR AS A WHOLE 

PROPERTY OF SUMNER MFG 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

THIRD ANGLE GD&T

DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.

Q.A.

DATENAME SUMNER MFG LLC
TITLE:

DWG.  NO. REV
PERMISSION OF SUMNER 

TOLERANCING PER: 

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

SHEET 1 OF 1
779040 ASSEMBLY EXPLODED VIEW

SCALE: LBS.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 

3.698

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

WEIGHT

CONTAINED IN THIS 
THE INFORMATION 

DNU

NOTES/COMMENTS:

1

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

.010

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

2"
AS NOTED

FABRICATION TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL/WHOLE:        1/32
ANGULAR: BEND                  1/2
MACHINE SHOP TOLERANCES:
TWO PLACE DECIMAL:       .03
THREE PLACE DECIMAL:     

CASTER KIT, GANTRY 8 X 

PARTS PER UNIT

5

5

3

3

4

4

1

2

5

5

BREAK ALL EDGES1.

REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

- - INITIAL RELEASE - -

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 779041 CASTER, SWIVEL W/BRAKE 8 X 2 1

2 785350 SWIVEL LOCK ASSY, GANTRY 
CASTER 1

3 771266 SCREW, BHC 3/8-16 X 1 2

4 771267 SCREW, BHC 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 2

5 772355 NUT, INSERT LOCK 3/8-16 4



CASTER FLAT FREE TIRE ASSEMBLY

7XXXX

7XXXX

X

REV
DNU

DNU

DNUDNU

SHEET 1 OF 1

DNU

MATERIAL

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7

MATERIAL CODE

WEIGHT

DNU
DNU

LBS.18.918

DNUDNU

DNU

TITLE:

DWG.  NO.

3

NEXT ASSEMBLYFINISH 785360 FLAT FREE TIRE EXPLODED VIEW

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

CONTAINED IN THIS 

PROPERTY OF SUMNER MFG 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

THIRD ANGLE GD&T

DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.

Q.A.

DATE

2 1

THE INFORMATION 

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 

IN PART OR AS A WHOLE 

NAME

AS NOTED

DNU

4

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
SUMNER MFG LLC

.010

TOLERANCING PER: 

5

INTERPRET GEOMETRICPERMISSION OF SUMNER 

6

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL NOTES/COMMENTS:

SCALE: 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

LLC. ANY REPRODUCTION 

MFG LLC IS PROHIBITED.

FABRICATION TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL/WHOLE:        1/32
ANGULAR: BEND                  1/2
MACHINE SHOP TOLERANCES:
TWO PLACE DECIMAL:       .03
THREE PLACE DECIMAL:     

PARTS PER UNIT

BREAK ALL EDGES1.

REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

- - INITIAL RELEASE - -

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 785361 CASTER ASSEMBLY, FF TIRE W/BRAKE 4

2 771266 SCREW, BHC 3/8-16 X 1 8

3 771267 SCREW, BHC 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 8

4 772355 NUT, INSERT LOCK 3/8-16 16

5 785362 BRAKE SIDE PLATE, LH 1

6 785363 BRAKE SIDE PLATE, RH 1

7 785364 BRAKE BAR 1

8 785365 FOOT BRAKE WELDMENT 1

9 785366 SPACER, FF WHEEL ASSEMBLY 1

10 779051 CASTER FRAME, 10" SWIVEL 1

11 779050 WHEEL, 10" FLAT FREE 2

12 771102 SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X 3" 1

13 771149 SCREW, HHC 5/8-11 X 8" 1

14 772350 NUT, INSERT JAM 3/8-16 1

15 772503 NUT, INSERT JAM 5/8-11 1

11

15

1
4444

22 33

5

6

8

14

12

9

1011

7

13

7XXXX

7XXXX

X

REV
DNU

DNU

DNUDNU

SHEET 1 OF 1

DNU

MATERIAL

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7

MATERIAL CODE

WEIGHT

DNU
DNU

LBS.18.918

DNUDNU

DNU

TITLE:

DWG.  NO.

3

NEXT ASSEMBLYFINISH 785360 FLAT FREE TIRE EXPLODED VIEW

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

CONTAINED IN THIS 

PROPERTY OF SUMNER MFG 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

THIRD ANGLE GD&T

DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.

Q.A.

DATE

2 1

THE INFORMATION 

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 

IN PART OR AS A WHOLE 

NAME

AS NOTED

DNU

4

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
SUMNER MFG LLC

.010

TOLERANCING PER: 

5

INTERPRET GEOMETRICPERMISSION OF SUMNER 

6

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL NOTES/COMMENTS:

SCALE: 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

LLC. ANY REPRODUCTION 

MFG LLC IS PROHIBITED.

FABRICATION TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL/WHOLE:        1/32
ANGULAR: BEND                  1/2
MACHINE SHOP TOLERANCES:
TWO PLACE DECIMAL:       .03
THREE PLACE DECIMAL:     

PARTS PER UNIT

BREAK ALL EDGES1.

REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

- - INITIAL RELEASE - -

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 785361 CASTER ASSEMBLY, FF TIRE W/BRAKE 4

2 771266 SCREW, BHC 3/8-16 X 1 8

3 771267 SCREW, BHC 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 8

4 772355 NUT, INSERT LOCK 3/8-16 16

5 785362 BRAKE SIDE PLATE, LH 1

6 785363 BRAKE SIDE PLATE, RH 1

7 785364 BRAKE BAR 1

8 785365 FOOT BRAKE WELDMENT 1

9 785366 SPACER, FF WHEEL ASSEMBLY 1

10 779051 CASTER FRAME, 10" SWIVEL 1

11 779050 WHEEL, 10" FLAT FREE 2

12 771102 SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X 3" 1

13 771149 SCREW, HHC 5/8-11 X 8" 1

14 772350 NUT, INSERT JAM 3/8-16 1

15 772503 NUT, INSERT JAM 5/8-11 1

11

15

1
4444

22 33

5

6

8

14

12

9

1011

7

13



FALL ARRESTOR ASSEMBLY

7XXXX

7XXXX
X

DNU

DNU

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2

MATERIAL
DNU

DNU
DNUDNU

DNU

MATERIAL CODE

WEIGHT

DNU

LLC. ANY REPRODUCTION 

MFG LLC IS PROHIBITED.

IN PART OR AS A WHOLE 

PROPERTY OF SUMNER MFG 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

THIRD ANGLE GD&T

DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.

Q.A.

DATENAME SUMNER MFG LLC
TITLE:

DWG.  NO.
FINISHPERMISSION OF SUMNER 

TOLERANCING PER: 

REV

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

785190
SCALE: LBS.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 

0.072

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

SHEET 1 OF 1

CONTAINED IN THIS 
THE INFORMATION 

DNU

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1

FALL ARRESTOR KIT
DNUDNU

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

.010

NOTES/COMMENTS:

NEXT ASSEMBLY
AS NOTED

FABRICATION TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL/WHOLE:        1/32
ANGULAR: BEND                  1/2
MACHINE SHOP TOLERANCES:
TWO PLACE DECIMAL:       .03
THREE PLACE DECIMAL:     

PARTS PER UNIT

1

2

1

2

BREAK ALL EDGES1.

REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

- - INITIAL RELEASE - -

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 785191 FALL ARRESTOR 2T & 3/4T 1

2 774175 TOGGLE ANCHOR 3/16 X 2" 1



TRAP PLATE ASSEMBLY

7XXXX

7XXXX
X

MATERIAL CODE

NEXT ASSEMBLY

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2

MATERIAL

LBS.59.344WEIGHT

FINISH

AS NOTED

GANTRY 3/4 TONLLC. ANY REPRODUCTION 

MFG LLC IS PROHIBITED.

IN PART OR AS A WHOLE 

PROPERTY OF SUMNER MFG 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

THIRD ANGLE GD&T

DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.

Q.A.

DATENAME SUMNER MFG LLC
TITLE:

DWG.  NO. REV
PERMISSION OF SUMNER 

TOLERANCING PER: 

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

SHEET 1 OF 1
785420

SCALE: 

.010

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

CONTAINED IN THIS 
THE INFORMATION 

1

NOTES/COMMENTS:

FABRICATION TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL/WHOLE:        1/32
ANGULAR: BEND                  1/2
MACHINE SHOP TOLERANCES:
TWO PLACE DECIMAL:       .03
THREE PLACE DECIMAL:     

TRAP PLATE ASSY, 

PARTS PER UNIT

BREAK ALL EDGES1.

REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

- - INITIAL RELEASE - -

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 785421 TRAP PLATE MACH W/PLUNGER HOLES 
3/4 T 2

2 785425 SPACER, BOLT 3/8 X 2.030" 4
3 785426 SPACER, BOLT 1/2 X 2.280" 4

4 785427 ROLLER, SPACER 1-7/8" 4

5 785428 SLIDE, UHMW 5 X 2 X 1/8" 4
6 785430 TRAP PLATE SPACER WLDMT, 3/4 T 2
7 771098 SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X 3-3/4" 4
8 771145 SCREW, HHC 1/2-13 X 4" 4
9 772355 NUT, INSERT LOCK 3/8-16 4
10 772357 NUT, INSERT LOCK 1/2 - 13 4
11 773042 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 8
12 773094 WASHER, FLAT 1/2 SAE 8

12

8

6

6

911

1012

5

1

4
3

5

2

11

1

7

7XXXX

7XXXX
X

MATERIAL CODE

NEXT ASSEMBLY

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2

MATERIAL

LBS.59.344WEIGHT

FINISH

AS NOTED

GANTRY 3/4 TONLLC. ANY REPRODUCTION 

MFG LLC IS PROHIBITED.

IN PART OR AS A WHOLE 

PROPERTY OF SUMNER MFG 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

THIRD ANGLE GD&T

DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.

Q.A.

DATENAME SUMNER MFG LLC
TITLE:

DWG.  NO. REV
PERMISSION OF SUMNER 

TOLERANCING PER: 

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

SHEET 1 OF 1
785420

SCALE: 

.010

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

CONTAINED IN THIS 
THE INFORMATION 

1

NOTES/COMMENTS:

FABRICATION TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL/WHOLE:        1/32
ANGULAR: BEND                  1/2
MACHINE SHOP TOLERANCES:
TWO PLACE DECIMAL:       .03
THREE PLACE DECIMAL:     

TRAP PLATE ASSY, 

PARTS PER UNIT

BREAK ALL EDGES1.

REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

- - INITIAL RELEASE - -

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 785421 TRAP PLATE MACH W/PLUNGER HOLES 
3/4 T 2

2 785425 SPACER, BOLT 3/8 X 2.030" 4
3 785426 SPACER, BOLT 1/2 X 2.280" 4

4 785427 ROLLER, SPACER 1-7/8" 4

5 785428 SLIDE, UHMW 5 X 2 X 1/8" 4
6 785430 TRAP PLATE SPACER WLDMT, 3/4 T 2
7 771098 SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X 3-3/4" 4
8 771145 SCREW, HHC 1/2-13 X 4" 4
9 772355 NUT, INSERT LOCK 3/8-16 4
10 772357 NUT, INSERT LOCK 1/2 - 13 4
11 773042 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 8
12 773094 WASHER, FLAT 1/2 SAE 8

12

8

6

6

911

1012

5

1

4
3

5

2

11

1

7



PUSH BUTTON ASSEMBLY

NA

785405
2

MATERIAL CODE

NEXT ASSEMBLY

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2

MATERIAL

LBS.0.357WEIGHT

FINISH

AS NOTED

GANTRY 3/4 TONLLC. ANY REPRODUCTION 

MFG LLC IS PROHIBITED.

IN PART OR AS A WHOLE 

PROPERTY OF SUMNER MFG 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

THIRD ANGLE GD&T

DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.

Q.A.

DATENAME SUMNER MFG LLC
TITLE:

DWG.  NO. REV
PERMISSION OF SUMNER 

TOLERANCING PER: 

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

SHEET 1 OF 1
785435

SCALE: 

.010

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

CONTAINED IN THIS 
THE INFORMATION 

1

NOTES/COMMENTS:

FABRICATION TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL/WHOLE:        1/32
ANGULAR: BEND                  1/2
MACHINE SHOP TOLERANCES:
TWO PLACE DECIMAL:       .03
THREE PLACE DECIMAL:     

PUSH BUTTON ASSEMBLY, 

PARTS PER UNIT

BREAK ALL EDGES1.

REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

- - INITIAL RELEASE - -

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 785436 PUSH BUTTON, GANRY LONG 3/4 TON 1
2 785437 PUSH BUTTON TUBE, 3/4 TON 1

3 785438 PUSH BUTTON, GANTRY SHORT  3/4 TON 1

4 776222 SPRING, CENTURY # 10833 1

2

4

1

3

NA

785405
2

MATERIAL CODE

NEXT ASSEMBLY

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2

MATERIAL

LBS.0.357WEIGHT

FINISH

AS NOTED

GANTRY 3/4 TONLLC. ANY REPRODUCTION 

MFG LLC IS PROHIBITED.

IN PART OR AS A WHOLE 

PROPERTY OF SUMNER MFG 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

THIRD ANGLE GD&T

DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.

Q.A.

DATENAME SUMNER MFG LLC
TITLE:

DWG.  NO. REV
PERMISSION OF SUMNER 

TOLERANCING PER: 

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

SHEET 1 OF 1
785435

SCALE: 

.010

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

CONTAINED IN THIS 
THE INFORMATION 

1

NOTES/COMMENTS:

FABRICATION TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL/WHOLE:        1/32
ANGULAR: BEND                  1/2
MACHINE SHOP TOLERANCES:
TWO PLACE DECIMAL:       .03
THREE PLACE DECIMAL:     

PUSH BUTTON ASSEMBLY, 

PARTS PER UNIT

BREAK ALL EDGES1.

REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

- - INITIAL RELEASE - -

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 785436 PUSH BUTTON, GANRY LONG 3/4 TON 1
2 785437 PUSH BUTTON TUBE, 3/4 TON 1

3 785438 PUSH BUTTON, GANTRY SHORT  3/4 TON 1

4 776222 SPRING, CENTURY # 10833 1

2

4

1

3



LIFT HANDLE ASSEMBLY


